(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN REVENUE DIVISION FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE *****

Islamabad, the 18th April, 2024.

NOTIFICATION (Grant of Time Scale BS-17)

No.0994-C-IV/2024: In pursuance of Time Scale Policy circulated vide Finance Division (Regulations Wing)'s O.M. No. 9(7)R-I/2014-233-2022 dated 28.05.2022 and on the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee (DPC) in its meeting held on 14.02.2024, the Secretary, Revenue Division/Chairman, FBR has been pleased to grant Time Scale (BS-17) to the following Inspectors Customs (BPS-16) of field formation of Customs Department under FBR, with immediate effect:-

S#.	Name & Designation			Present Place of Posting				
1.	Mr.	Muhammad	Fayyaz,	Collectorate				Iqbal
	Inspector			International Airport (AIIA), Lahore.				
2.	Mr. Muzaffar Hussain, Inspector			Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Lahore				

The Federal Board of Revenue congratulates the aforementioned officers on grant of 2. Higher Time Scale (BS-17).

> (Munir Ahmad) Second Secretary (Mgt/HRC-IV)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi.

C.No.1(11)HRMC-IV/2022 **Distribution:-**

- 1. Member (Admn/HR)/ (Customs-Operations), FBR.
- 2. The Collector, Collectorate of Customs, AIIA, Lahore.
- 3. The Collector, Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Lahore
- 4. Second Secretary (SSM)/(ERM), FBR.
- 5. The AGPR Sub Office, Lahore

6. Officers Concerned/ Personal File.

(Munir Ahmad) Second Secretary (Mgt/HRC-IV)